* Revenue input> =Operations!M21 * p/f before rates =+E8-E10

* Expenses input> =Operations!M99 * p/f before rates =+H10/E10

* Avg. Investment  - input> =+'WP-2 - Summary Depn'!R26 * p/f before rates

curve turnover =V8 (calculated)

final turnover =HLOOKUP($AJ$37,$AJ$31:$AR$35,$E$15+1)(calculated)

curve No. used =VLOOKUP(E13,AI8:AJ11,2) (calculated)

Company actual

capital structure: !!! OPERATING RATIO -> =HLOOKUP($AJ$28,$AJ$22:$AR$26,$E$15+1)!!!<--

- - =

* Actual Debt Ratio input> =+'WP-6 - CapitalStructure'!C16  Conversion factor data:

* Actual Equity Ratio input> =+'WP-6 - CapitalStructure'!C17  B & O Tax input> 0.015 *

* Actual Cost of Debt input> =+'WP-6 - CapitalStructure'!C43 WUTC Fee input> ='WP-6 - CapitalStructure'!C36 *

 City Tax input> 0 *

* Tax Rate input> ='WP-6 - CapitalStructure'!C37 Bad Debts input> =+C32 *

-

Revenue Sensitive =SUM(H21:H24)

Conversion Factor =((+H18/100)-H26)

=+Operations!B1

 NEW IMPROVED LURITO - GALLAGHER FORMULA

=+'WP-1 Exp Summary'!A5:D5

Per Books Remove Regulated Reclass Restating Restated Pro Forma Pro forma

Income Contract Adjust Adjust Income Adjust Income

Statement Hauling Adj # Adj # Statement Adj # Statement

REVENUES

1 Residential =VLOOKUP(B13,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C13*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!M13=C13-D13 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!D13R-2 =F13+H13+G13 =J13+K13

2 Commercial =VLOOKUP(B14,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C14*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!K109=C14-D14 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!D14R-2 =F14+H14+G14 =J14+K14

3 Drop Box =VLOOKUP(B15,income_statement,14,FALSE)154085 RC-1 =C15-D15 =+'Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!D15R-2 =F15+H15+G15 =J15+K15

4 Fuel Surcharge =VLOOKUP(B16,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C16-F16 =C16*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =-F16 R-7 =F16+H16+G16 =J16+K16

5 Contract Hauling =VLOOKUP(B17,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C17-F17 0 =F17+H17+G17 =J17+K17

6 Pass Thru =VLOOKUP(B18,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C18-F18 0 ='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!F18 =F18+H18+G18 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M18P-5 =J18+K18

7 Kalama =VLOOKUP(B19,income_statement,14,FALSE)0 =+C19 =F19+H19+G19 =J19+K19

8 Refunds =VLOOKUP(B20,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C20-F20 =C20 =-F20 R-2 =F20+H20+G20 =J20+K20

Total Revenue =SUM(C13:C20) =SUM(D13:D20) =SUM(F13:F20) =SUM(G13:G20) =SUM(H13:H20) =SUM(J13:J20) =SUM(K13:K20) =SUM(M13:M20)

Gross operational revenue =D15+D19 =SUM(F13:F15)

=D22/(D22+F22) =F22/(D22+F22)

OPERATING EXPENSES

9 Wages Drivers =VLOOKUP(B25,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C25-F25 =C25*'WP-17 Study'!J49 ='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D24 RC-2 =F25+H25+G25 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M24P-1 =J25+K25

10 Wages Drop Box Drivers =VLOOKUP(B26,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C26-F26 =C26*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D25 RC-2 =F26+H26+G26 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M25P-1 =J26+K26

11 Wages Mechanics =VLOOKUP(B27,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C27-F27 =C27*'WP-17 Study'!J49 ='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D26 RC-2 =F27+H27+G27 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M26P-1 =J27+K27

12 Wages Supervisor =VLOOKUP(B28,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C28-F28 =C28*'WP-17 Study'!J49 ='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D27 RC-2 =F28+H28+G28 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M27P-1 =J28+K28

13 Wages Extra Labor =VLOOKUP(B29,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C29-F29 =C29*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 ='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D28 RC-2 =F29+H29+G29 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M28P-1 =J29+K29

14 Fringe Benefits =VLOOKUP(B30,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C30-F30 =C30*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!F29R-3 =F30+H30+G30 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M29P-1 =J30+K30

15 Contract Labor =VLOOKUP(B31,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C31-F31 =C31*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F31+H31+G31 =J31+K31

16 Maintenance =VLOOKUP(B32,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C32-F32 =C32*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F32+H32+G32 =J32+K32

17 Maintenance/ Cont./Dr Bx =VLOOKUP(B33,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C33-F33 =C33*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F33+H33+G33 =J33+K33

18 Truck Rental =VLOOKUP(B34,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C34-F34 =C34*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F34+H34+G34 0 =J34+K34

19 Equipment Rent =VLOOKUP(B35,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C35-F35 =C35*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F35+H35+G35 =J35+K35

20 Tires =VLOOKUP(B36,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C36-F36 =C36*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =+'Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P35R-6 =F36+H36+G36 =J36+K36

21 Fuel =VLOOKUP(B37,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C37-F37 =C37*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F37+H37+G37 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M36P-6 =J37+K37

22 Contract Hauling ='Sch 4 - 12months'!O36 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!B37RC-1 =+C38-D38 =F38+H38+G38 =J38+K38

23 Disposal Fees - Cowlitz County =VLOOKUP(B39,income_statement,14,FALSE)='Sch 3 - Reclass Exp'!E20 =C39-D39 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!F38 RC-3 =F39+H39+G39 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M38P-5 =J39+K39

24 Disposal Fees - G-49 Packers =VLOOKUP(B40,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C40-F40 =C40 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!F39 RC-3 =F40+H40+G40 =J40+K40

25 Disposal Fees - G-49 ='Sch 4 - 12months'!O39 =C41-F41 =C41 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!F40 RC-3 =F41+H41+G41 =J41+K41

26 Disposal Fees Pass Thru =VLOOKUP(B42,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C42-F42 =C42 =+'Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!F41 RC-3 =F42+H42+G42 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M41P-5 =J42+K42

27 Storm water management ='Sch 4 - 12months'!O41 =C43-F43 =C43*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F43+H43+G43 =J43+K43

28 Liability Insurance =VLOOKUP(B44,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C44-F44 =C44*'WP-17 Study'!$J$49 =F44+H44+G44 =J44+K44

29 Officer Salaries =VLOOKUP(B45,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C45-F45 =C45 =F45+H45+G45 =J45+K45

30 Office Salaries =VLOOKUP(B46,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C46-F46 =C46*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110='Sch 3, pg 2 - Reclass'!D45 RC-2 =F46+H46+G46 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M45P-1 =J46+K46

31 Management Fees =VLOOKUP(B47,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C47-F47 =C47*'WP-17 Study'!J54 =F47+H47+G47 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M46P-1 =J47+K47

32 Bad Debt Expense =VLOOKUP(B48,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C48-F48 =C48 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P47R-6 =F48+H48+G48 =J48+K48

33 Office Supply =VLOOKUP(B49,income_statement,14,FALSE)=+'Sch 3 - Reclass Exp'!E30 ='Sch 3 - Reclass Exp'!D30 =+'Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P48R-6 =F49+H49+G49 =J49+K49

34 Postage =VLOOKUP(B50,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C50-F50 =C50*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110 =F50+H50+G50 =J50+K50

35 Bank Charges =VLOOKUP(B51,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C51-F51 =C51*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110 =F51+H51+G51 =J51+K51

36 Maintenance ='Sch 4 - 12months'!O50 =C52-F52 =C52*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =F52+H52+G52 =J52+K52

37 Rate Case Expense =VLOOKUP(B53,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C53-F53 =C53 =F53+H53+G53 =+'Sch 2, pg 2 - Forecast'!M52-'Sch 2 - Forecast Exp'!D38P-2,3 =J53+K53

38 Accounting =VLOOKUP(B54,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C54-F54 =C54*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110 =F54+H54+G54 =J54+K54

39 Legal =VLOOKUP(B55,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C55-F55 =C55*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =+'Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P54R-6 =F55+H55+G55 =J55+K55

40 WUTC Fee =VLOOKUP(B56,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C56-F56 =C56 =F56+H56+G56 0 =J56+K56

41 Franchise =VLOOKUP(B57,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C57-F57 =C57 =+'Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P56R-6 =F57+H57+G57 =J57+K57

42 Communications =VLOOKUP(B58,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C58-F58 =C58*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110 =F58+H58+G58 =J58+K58

43 Utilities =VLOOKUP(B59,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C59-F59 =C59*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =+'Sch 1 - Restate Exp'!D60R-6 =F59+H59+G59 =J59+K59

44 Laundry/Uniforms =VLOOKUP(B60,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C60-F60 =C60*'WP-17 Study'!J49 =F60+H60+G60 =J60+K60

45 Miscellaneous =VLOOKUP(B61,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C61-F61 =C61 =F61+H61+G61 =J61+K61

46 Dues and Subscriptions =VLOOKUP(B62,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C62-F62 =C62*'WP-8 - Cust Counts (x per wk)'!I110 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P61R-6 =F62+H62+G62 =J62+K62

47 Dues Non-deductible =VLOOKUP(B63,income_statement,14,FALSE)=C63-F63 =C63 ='Sch 1, pg 2 - Restated'!P62R-6 =F63+H63+G63 =J63+K63